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                            ADDER COMBINED SUMMARY REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/2 
                                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:51 
 
ADDER Data File: E:\USA-0247v2 RC Transformation in Arizona\Criterion 5-COBRA\AZ 04_22.ADR 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2008 
Payback Year   : 2013  (5 Years) 
 
NPV in 2025($K):        -51,726 
1-Time Cost($K):         31,107 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        2,152       23,910            0            0            0            0       26,062            0 
Person            0       -2,410       -5,455       -5,455       -5,455       -5,455      -24,229       -5,455 
Overhd         -189          586         -370         -402         -402         -402       -1,181         -478 
Moving            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other            10        4,656            0            0            0            0        4,666            0 
 
TOTAL         1,972       26,742       -5,825       -5,857       -5,857       -5,857        5,318       -5,933 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off             0           12            0            0            0            0           12 
  Enl             0           48            0            0            0            0           48 
  Civ             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  TOT             0           60            0            0            0            0           60 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  TOT             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
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ADDER Data File: E:\USA-0247v2 RC Transformation in Arizona\Criterion 5-COBRA\AZ 04_22.ADR 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        2,152       23,910            0            0            0            0       26,062            0 
Person            0          318            0            0            0            0          318            0 
Overhd           17          793        1,158        1,126        1,126        1,126        5,347        1,126 
Moving            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other            10        4,656            0            0            0            0        4,666            0 
 
TOTAL         2,178       29,677        1,158        1,126        1,126        1,126       36,393        1,126 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Person            0        2,727        5,455        5,455        5,455        5,455       24,547        5,455 
Overhd          206          207        1,529        1,529        1,529        1,529        6,528        1,605 
Moving            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
TOTAL           206        2,934        6,983        6,983        6,983        6,983       31,074        7,060 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/3 
                                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:51 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,152      23,910           0           0           0           0      26,062 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Freight                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Prog Manage           17          12           9           0           0           0          38 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0           0          22           0           0           0          22 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0         318           0           0           0           0         318 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental          10          48           0           0           0           0          58 
 Msn Contract            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0       4,608           0           0           0           0       4,608 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       2,178      28,896          32           0           0           0      31,090 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2/3 
                                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:51 
 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0         548         548         548         548         548       2,741         548 
 Recap                   0         232         232         232         232         232       1,161         232 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0         346         346         346         346       1,385         346 
TOTAL RECUR              0         780       1,126       1,126       1,126       1,126       5,286       1,126 
 
TOTAL COST           2,178      29,677       1,158       1,126       1,126       1,126      36,393       1,126 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0           0         431         431         431         431       1,725         507 
 Recap                 206         206         206         206         206         206       1,236         206 
 BOS                     0           1         461         461         461         461       1,847         461 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0         750       1,500       1,500       1,500       1,500       6,748       1,500 
 Enl Salary              0       1,977       3,955       3,955       3,955       3,955      17,798       3,955 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0         430         430         430         430       1,720         430 
TOTAL RECUR            206       2,934       6,983       6,983       6,983       6,983      31,074       7,060 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS          206       2,934       6,983       6,983       6,983       6,983      31,074       7,060 
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                                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:51 
 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              2,152      23,910           0           0           0           0      26,062 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Other                  17          12          32           0           0           0          61 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0         318           0           0           0           0         318 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental          10          48           0           0           0           0          58 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0       4,608           0           0           0           0       4,608 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       2,178      28,896          32           0           0           0      31,107 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0         548         117         117         117         117       1,016          41 
 Recap                -206          26          26          26          26          26         -75          26 
 BOS                     0          -1        -461        -461        -461        -461      -1,847        -461 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0      -2,727      -5,455      -5,455      -5,455      -5,455     -24,547      -5,455 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0         -84         -84         -84         -84        -335         -84 
TOTAL RECUR           -206      -2,154      -5,857      -5,857      -5,857      -5,857     -25,788      -5,933 
 
TOTAL NET COST       1,972      26,742      -5,825      -5,857      -5,857      -5,857       5,318      -5,933 
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                    ADDER INPUT DATA REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:50 
 
ADDER Data File: E:\USA-0247v2 RC Transformation in Arizona\Criterion 5-COBRA\AZ 04_22.ADR 
 
COBRA Scenario Files used: 
E:\USA-0247v2 RC Transformation in Arizona\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Buckeye, AZ\AFRC Buckeye AZ.CBR 
E:\USA-0247v2 RC Transformation in Arizona\Criterion 5-COBRA\Criterion 5-COBRA Marana, AZ\AFRC Marana, AZgsg.CBR 
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            ADDER COMBINED NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:51 
 
Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006               1,972,539                1,945,490                1,945,490 
2007              26,742,494               25,657,376               27,602,866 
2008              -5,825,396               -5,436,791               22,166,075 
2009              -5,857,051               -5,317,446               16,848,629 
2010              -5,857,051               -5,172,613               11,676,016 
2011              -5,857,051               -5,031,725                6,644,291 
2012              -5,933,150               -4,958,269                1,686,022 
2013              -5,933,150               -4,823,219               -3,137,197 
2014              -5,933,150               -4,691,847               -7,829,044 
2015              -5,933,150               -4,564,054              -12,393,098 
2016              -5,933,150               -4,439,741              -16,832,840 
2017              -5,933,150               -4,318,814              -21,151,654 
2018              -5,933,150               -4,201,181              -25,352,835 
2019              -5,933,150               -4,086,752              -29,439,587 
2020              -5,933,150               -3,975,440              -33,415,027 
2021              -5,933,150               -3,867,159              -37,282,187 
2022              -5,933,150               -3,761,828              -41,044,015 
2023              -5,933,150               -3,659,366              -44,703,381 
2024              -5,933,150               -3,559,694              -48,263,075 
2025              -5,933,150               -3,462,738              -51,725,813 
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              ADDER COMBINED ONE-TIME COST REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 04/22/2005 13:37:50 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             26,061,893 
Total - Construction                                                26,061,893 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                               0 
  Civilian Early Retirement                                  0 
  Eliminated Military PCS                              317,660 
  Unemployment                                               0 
Total - Personnel                                                      317,660 
 
Overhead 
  Program Planning Support                              38,417 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                   22,310 
Total - Overhead                                                        60,727 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                            0 
  Civilian PPP                                               0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  Freight                                                    0 
  Information Technologies                                   0 
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0 
Total - Moving                                                               0 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                        58,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              4,608,420 
Total - Other                                                        4,666,420 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                31,106,701 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                       0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            31,106,701 
 


